

2 CS (COMM) 290/26  
QUICKSHIP GLOBAL EXPRESS PVT LTD Vs. SHWET  
LOGISTICS

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Bansal, Counsel for the plaintiff.

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be  
checked and registered.**

The counsel for plaintiff seeks a short date to amend the  
plaint by elaborating the facts regarding the transactions between  
the parties. In view of the same, put up on **20.05.2026.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
District Judge (Commercial Court-02)  
South-West District, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi: 11.05.2026