

7 CS (COMM) 290/2026
QUICKSHIP GLOBAL EXPRESS PVT. LTD. V/S
SHWET LOGISTICS

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Bansal, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with AR.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC, proposed amended plaint and statement of truth filed.

Heard on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

The plaintiff seeks to make formal amendment in the plaint. The case is at the initial stage, hence, the application is allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record.

Submissions heard.

Subject to all just exceptions, issue summons of the suit to the defendant by all permissible modes including e-mode on taking requisite steps by the plaintiff, returnable for next date.

In case the plaintiff desires that the process be also sent through e-mail and provides the e-mail address of the defendant, the plaintiff shall file an affidavit under Rule 12 of Delhi Courts Service of Process by Courier, Fax and Electronic Mail Service (Civil Proceedings) Rules, 2010 affirming the e-mail address of the said defendant and in terms of Rule 13, also place on record copy of the plaint and accompanying documents in electronic form along with the PF for forwarding annexing/attaching the same with the process. The requisite process fee for sending process by e-mail be deposited in compliance of Rule 14 for onward transmission to the Nazarat Branch for service through e-mail.

The summons to be issued to the defendant must indicate that written statement has to be filed by the defendant within 30 days (extendable upto 120 days with the leave of the court and that too subject to appropriate terms) from the date of service of the process as per the Proviso of Sub Rule 1 of Order 5 Rule 1 CPC as applicable to the Commercial Courts Act.

: 2 :

Put up for service report qua defendant on **20.07.2026**.

Steps be taken within a week.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
District Judge (Commercial Court-02)
South-West District, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi:20.05.2026