

7 CS (COMM) 290/26
Quickship Global Express Pvt Ltd Vs. Shwet Logistics

20.07.2026

Present: Sh.Ashish Bansal, Counsel for Plaintiff with AR.
Sh. Atul Kumar, defendant in person.

Defendant is served through email and through summons on 23.05.2026.

WS is not filed by the defendant.

Defendant seeks a date to engage a counsel and to file the Written Statement.

At this stage, parties have expressed the desire to settle the matter. Hence, with the joint consent of both the sides, to explore the possibility of settlement, matter is referred to Mediation centre, Dwarka courts.

Separate mediation referral form is filled in.

Parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Incharge, Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts, today itself at 12:30pm.

Case is adjourned for awaiting the outcome of mediation settlement, failing which, for purpose already fixed.

It is made clear that the parties shall complete the pleadings irrespective of the fact that matter has been referred to Mediation.

Put up on 17.08.2026.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
District Judge (Commercial Court-02)
South-West District, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi:20.07.2026